SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 1
PMI MODEL NUMBER SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 IS A SDLVA (SUCCESSIVE
DETECTION LOGARITHMIC VIDEO AMPLIFIER) DESIGNED TO OPERATE OVER
THE 500MHZ TO 4GHZ FREQUENCY RANGE.  THIS MODEL IS DESIGNED FOR
ULTRA HIGH SPEED APPLICATIONS WHILE MAINTAINING FLATNESS AND
ACCURACY.
August 27, 2014
Tested By: Paul Kuhn
Designed by: Paul Kuhn
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 2
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 3
Summary Test Data @ 25˚C
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE MEASURED VALUE
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 500 MHz to 4 GHZ 250 MHz to 6 GHZ
2 Pulse Range: 30 ns to CW 30 ns to CW
3 Input Power: +17 dBm CW Max. +17 dBm CW Max.
4 Flatness: ± 2.0 dB Max. ± 1.6 dB
5 Log Linearity ± 2.5 dB Max. ± 0.9 dB
6 Log Range: -70 to 0 dBm -70 to 0 dBm
7 Log Slope 25mV/dB Typ (±5%) 24.7 mV/dB
8 VSWR: 2.0:1 Max. 1.70 :1
9 Rise Time: 10 ns Max. 9.1 ns
10 Recovery Time: 60 ns Max. 55.0 ns
11 TSS: -73 dBm Typ. -73 dBm
12 DC Supply:
+15VDC @ 350 mA
-15VDC @ 180 mA
+15 VDC @  271 mA
-15 VDC @  93 mA
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 4
Summary Test Data @ -40˚C
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE MEASURED VALUE
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 500 MHz to 4 GHZ 250 MHz to 6 GHZ
2 Pulse Range: 30 ns to CW 30 ns to CW
3 Input Power: +17 dBm CW Max. +17 dBm CW Max.
4 Flatness: ± 2.0 dB Max. ± 1.1 dB
5 Log Linearity ± 2.5 dB Max. ± 1.13 dB
6 Log Range: -70 to 0 dBm -70 to 0 dBm
7 Log Slope 25mV/dB Typ (±5%) 24.8 mV/dB
8 VSWR: 2.0:1 Max. 1.66 :1
9 Rise Time: 10 ns Max. 8.1 ns
10 Recovery Time: 60 ns Max. 55.0 ns
11 TSS: -73 dBm Typ. -73 dBm
12 DC Supply:
+15VDC @ 350 mA
-15VDC @ 180 mA
+15 VDC @  208 mA
-15 VDC @  82 mA
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 5
Summary Test Data @ 75˚C
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
PASS
FAIL
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 500 MHz to 4 GHZ 250 MHz to 6 GHZ
2 Pulse Range: 30 ns to CW 30 ns to CW
3 Input Power: +17 dBm CW Max. +17 dBm CW Max.
4 Flatness: ± 2.0 dB Max. ± 1.6 dB
5 Log Linearity ± 2.5 dB Max. ± 1.1 dB
6 Log Range: -70 to 0 dBm -70 to 0 dBm
7 Log Slope 25mV/dB Typ (±5%) 25.4 mV/dB
8 VSWR: 2.0:1 Max. 1.78 :1
9 Rise Time: 10 ns Max. 8.3 ns
10 Recovery Time: 60 ns Max. 55.0 ns
11 TSS: -73 dBm Typ. -73 dBm
12 DC Supply:
+15VDC @ 350 mA
-15VDC @ 180 mA
+15 VDC @  324 mA
-15 VDC @  109 mA
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 6
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (Tabulated Data) @ -40˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 7
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (2D-Plots) @ -40˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 8
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (3D-Plots) @ -40˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 9
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (Tabulated Data) @ -5˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 10
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (2D-Plots) @ -5˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 11
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (3D Data) @ -5˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 12
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (Tabulated Data) @ 25˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 13
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (2D-Plots) @ 25˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 14
SDLVA-500M4G -CD-2 (3D Data) @ 25˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 15
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (Tabulated Data) @ 50˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 16
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (2D-Plots) @ 50˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 17
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (3D Data) @ 50˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 18
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (Tabulated Data) @ 75˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 19
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (2D-Plots) @ 75˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 20
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2 (3D Data) @ 75˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 21
Delay Time (50%RF to 10%Video), 3GHz @ 25˚C
Delay Time (50%RF to 10%Video), 3GHz @ -40˚C
Delay Time (50%RF to 10%Video), 3GHz @ 75˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 22
Delay Time (50%RF to 90%Video), 3GHz @ 25˚C
Delay Time (50%RF to 90%Video), 3GHz @ -40˚C
Delay Time (50%RF to 90%Video), 3GHz @ 75˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 23
Rise Time, 3GHz @ 25˚C
Rise Time, 3GHz @ -40˚C
Rise Time, 3GHz @ 75˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 24
Fall & Recovery Time, 3GHz @ 25˚C
Fall & Recovery Time, 3GHz @ -40˚C
Fall & Recovery Time, 3GHz @ 75˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 25
Tangential Signal Sensitivity (TSS), 3GHz, -73dBm @ 25˚C
Tangential Signal Sensitivity (TSS), 3GHz, -73dBm @ -40˚C
Tangential Signal Sensitivity (TSS), 3GHz, -73dBm @ 75˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 26
Return Loss @ 25˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 27
Return Loss @ -40˚C
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
SDLVA-500M4G-CD-2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Page | 28
Return Loss @ 75˚C